~A1458.~A1458C.~A1558
DUAL INTERNALLY-COM PENSATED
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
FAIRCHILD LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
GENERAL DESCRIPTION - The I'A1458h,A1558 are a monolithic pair of Internally Compensated
High Performance Amplifiers constructed using the Fairchild Planar* epitaxial process. They are
intended for a wide range of analog applications where board space or weight are important. High
common mode voltage range and absence of "latch-up" make the I'A1458/I'A1558 ideal for use as

PACKAGE CODE H
V cc+
ORDER INFORMATION
TYPE
uA1458
I'A1458C
I'A1558
PART NO.
uA1458HC
I'A1458CHC
I'A1558HM
8-PIN MINI DIP
(TOP VIEW)
PACKAGE OUTLINE 9T 6T
PACKAGE CODE T R
ORDER INFORMATION
TYPE PART NO.
I'A1458
I'A1458C
I'A1458
I'A1458C
I'A1558
I'A1458TC
I'A1458CTC
I'A1458RC
I'A1458CRC
I'A1558RM
"'Planar is a patented Fairchild process,
•
FAIRCHILD • JLA1458 • JLA1458C • JLA1558